



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 164/2024, CRL.M.A. 37900/2024

VIVIDH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Prasad, Advocate  
(Through VC)

versus

BHAWNA GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**03.02.2026**

1. As per request made by the learned counsels for the parties, they are referred for negotiation talks before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**) on 18.02.2026. Needless to say, the parties and/ or their representatives/ counsels shall be allowed to join/ appear either through video conferencing or physically.
2. List before this Court on 27.04.2026.
3. If the aforesaid mediation is not successful, learned counsels for the parties are called upon to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon, *one week* before the next date of hearing.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**FEBRUARY 03, 2026/NA**