



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 164/2024, CRL.M.A. 37900/2024**

VIVIDH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Prasad, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

BHAWNA GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma and Mr. Rashi
Kaushik, Advocates (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment since the parties are exploring settlement talks *inter se* themselves.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 18.11.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 30, 2026/So